Safe Streets Programs
Quarterly Report

Drug Court

Active Participants | 25
Phase 1
Phase 2

Phase 3 | 10
Phase 4 | 2 _

Total Graduates | 100

Drug Court will have its next graduation on July 28™. We will be finishing up the statistics through
2015 and will be sharing those at the next meeting. The Drug Court Team has been implementing
their 1 year plan that was developed at the WI Standards Training for Drug Courts. Statewide
treatment courts have been looking at a data collection system called CORE to make sure all courts
are collecting and tracking the same type of data. WATCP has developed a Strategic Plan that will

also aid in this process.




SSTOP

Active Participants

91

Males
Females

Treatment
MOP! Education
Pending Assessment

2 oWl
3 oOWi

Community Service

67
24

54
25
12 .

41
50

Ordered
Completed

Days Sentenced
Stayed
Imposed

Days Saved

Sstop is in its 10th year and continues to have a high referral rate. Tara Notzke case manages for
the Oshkosh office and Jon Phillips case manages for the Neenah office. We currently case
manage 22 out of county SSTOP participants with Outagamie County being the primary referral.
Previously all Outagamie County documents were sent to their case manager to approve and then
forwarded on to the courts, recently a change was made where our case managers save time in the process

3805
903-

5460
3805
1662 -
1657

by sending documents directly to the court.




Teen Court

Active Participants 20
Females | 8
Males | 12

Offense Type
Retail Theft
Disorderly Conduct
Possession

Other

B oW o~ o,

2016 Referrals | 63
2015 Referrals | 184

Teen Court has made some positive changes since coming over to the Human Services
Department. The program now has participants on a treatment plan and participants have the
opportunity to continue to attend all hearings until they have successfully completed the program.
Teen Court now has an active attorney training that the participants and volunteers can participate
in to help them better understand the legal system. The program also obtained a $2,000 grant last
year to help fund the sustainability of the program and was recently awarded the same grant for
2016. The program will be starting a Google Group in the future to allow participants to be
updated on hearings, and turn in their homework and monthly reports.




DHS Diversion

Active Participants 41
Females | 15 -

Males | 22

2015-2016 Referrals | 66

Referral Type
AODA 1 11
Behavioral Health | 36

Internal Services | ©

Types of Offenses
Disorderly Conduct | 17
Domestic Disorderly | 12

Prostitution
Truancy-contributing | 2

Possession | 2

Theft {2~
Other | 5

The DHS Diversion program has taken off in referrals. With the program just being active for less
than a year there has been 66 referrals total. There is an overwhelming response to a diversion
aimed at mental health and AODA needs of the consumers. The diversion thus far has seen a
handful of consumers needing behavioral health services. The DHS Diversion continues to evaluate
how they can best serve the population they are seeing in referrals.




Good Choices

Total Referrals 17
Pgssed | 12
Failed | 5

Male | 10
Female | 7

Offense Type
Retail Theft
Disorderly Conduct
Poss. of Drug
Paraphernalia
Trespassing {3

Other | 1

Winnebago Co Sheriffs Dept and Menasha PD currently are the first two groups to be offering the
Good Choices Program. In this next year we would like to see Oshkosh PD, Winneconne PD, Omro
PD, and Neenah PD will be rolling out this program.







6/10/16

Pre-Charge Misdemeanor
Pre-Charge Felony
Pre-Charge Drug
Pre-Charge Family Violence
Crossroads

Total Number of Precharge Agreements

Post-Charge Misdemeanor
Post-Charge Felony
Post-Charge Drug
Post-Charge Family Violence
Child Support

Total Number of Post Charge Agreements
GRAND TOTALS

47

24
12
11
96
72
25
51

i4
167
263

-

oo

22

36

[ B T o Y e Y e

Lo T Y v B e B o}

Lo T S o [ o Y S

(= = B o B = B e}

33

co o0 oo
oo o ool

WU N~

26

TOTALS
a7

3

26

i3

12

101
34
101
13
20

370




