Safe Streets Programs Quarterly Report

Drug Court

Active Participants	25
Phase 1	7
Phase 2	6
Phase 3	10
Phase 4	2
Total Graduates	100

Drug Court will have its next graduation on July 28th. We will be finishing up the statistics through 2015 and will be sharing those at the next meeting. The Drug Court Team has been implementing their 1 year plan that was developed at the WI Standards Training for Drug Courts. Statewide treatment courts have been looking at a data collection system called CORE to make sure all courts are collecting and tracking the same type of data. WATCP has developed a Strategic Plan that will also aid in this process.

Active Participants	91
Males	67
Females	24
Treatment	54
MOP: Education	25
Pending Assessment	12
and accord	
2 nd OWI	41
3 rd OWI	50
Community Service	
Ordered	3805
Completed	903
Days Sentenced	5460
Stayed	3805
Imposed	1662
Days Saved	1657

Sstop is in its 10th year and continues to have a high referral rate. Tara Notzke case manages for the Oshkosh office and Jon Phillips case manages for the Neenah office. We currently case manage 22 out of county SSTOP participants with Outagamie County being the primary referral. Previously all Outagamie County documents were sent to their case manager to approve and then forwarded on to the courts, recently a change was made where our case managers save time in the process by sending documents directly to the court.

Teen Court

Active Participants	20
Females	8
Males	12
Offense Type	
Retail Theft	6
Disorderly Conduct	7
Possession	
Other	4
2016 Referrals	63
2015 Referrals	184

Teen Court has made some positive changes since coming over to the Human Services Department. The program now has participants on a treatment plan and participants have the opportunity to continue to attend all hearings until they have successfully completed the program. Teen Court now has an active attorney training that the participants and volunteers can participate in to help them better understand the legal system. The program also obtained a \$2,000 grant last year to help fund the sustainability of the program and was recently awarded the same grant for 2016. The program will be starting a Google Group in the future to allow participants to be updated on hearings, and turn in their homework and monthly reports.

DHS Diversion

Active Participants	41
Females	
Males	22
2015-2016 Referrals	66
Referral Type	
AODA	11
Behavioral Health	36
Internal Services	9
Types of Offenses	
Types of Offenses Disorderly Conduct	17
	17 12 :
Disorderly Conduct	
Disorderly Conduct Domestic Disorderly	12 ************************************
Disorderly Conduct Domestic Disorderly Prostitution	12 Maria de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya d
Disorderly Conduct Domestic Disorderly Prostitution Truancy-contributing	12 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

The DHS Diversion program has taken off in referrals. With the program just being active for less than a year there has been 66 referrals total. There is an overwhelming response to a diversion aimed at mental health and AODA needs of the consumers. The diversion thus far has seen a handful of consumers needing behavioral health services. The DHS Diversion continues to evaluate how they can best serve the population they are seeing in referrals.

Good Choices

Total Referrals	17
Passed	12
Failed	5
Male	10
Female	7
Offense Type	
Offense Type	
Retail Theft	2
	3 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Retail Theft	
Retail Theft Disorderly Conduct	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Retail Theft Disorderly Conduct Poss. of Drug	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Winnebago Co Sheriffs Dept and Menasha PD currently are the first two groups to be offering the Good Choices Program. In this next year we would like to see Oshkosh PD, Winneconne PD, Omro PD, and Neenah PD will be rolling out this program.

	8
	A CANADA
	aucaa il-aquompossussyammens
	And the state of t
	Tailed Consumer Annual Consumer Addition for 1000000
	ANDER COMMUNICATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN

	Active	Pending Offers	Extention Pending	Pending Offers- Warrant	Pending Dismissal	Pending Revo's	Pending Revo's Warrant	TOTALS
Pre-Charge Misdemeanor	47	0	0	0	0	0	0	47
Pre-Charge Felony	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	3
Pre-Charge Drug	24	2	0	0	0	0	0	26
Pre-Charge Family Violence	12	1	0	0	0	0	0	13
Crossroads	11	1	0	0	0	0	0	12
Total Number of Precharge Agreements	96							
Post-Charge Misdemeanor	72	8	0	0	2	12	7	101
Post-Charge Felony	25	1	0	0	0	6	2	34
Post-Charge Drug	51	22	0	9	0	10	9	101
Post-Charge Family Violence	5	0	0	0	1	2	5	13
Child Support	14	0	0	0	0	3	3	20
Total Number of Post Charge Agreements	167							
GRAND TOTALS	263	36	0	9	3	. 33	26	370